pressure regulators
PR-1 Series
Adjustable Pressure Reducing Regulator
The PR-1 Series is a versatile pressure reducing
regulator designed to fulfi ll a wide range of needs in
instrumentation sample systems and other applications
such as semiconductor processing gases. Many
features of the PR-1 make it ideal for a wide range of

2
PR-1 Series
How to Order
K/  PR1 – 1  A  1  1  A  3  C  1  1  1  C
REPAIR KIT
BODY MATERIALS
1 316L stainless steel
4 Monel®
5 Hastelloy® B
6 Hastelloy® C
7 Titanium
0 Inconel® 625
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard (one inlet & one outlet port)
For more port confi gurations, see page 35.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
0 1⁄8˝ FNPT
1 ¼˝ FNPT
3 ¼˝ sch 80 pipe (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT
8 SAE J514 (¼˝ NPT gauge ports)
9 MS33649 (¼˝ NPT gauge ports)
A ¼˝ ISO 7-Rc taper
H ½˝ sch 160 pipe
K ¼˝ sch 40 pipe
CAVITY FINISH
1 < 25 Ra, standard
SEAT MATERIALS
A Tefzel®
B CF PTFE
C Polyimide, high temperature service
H PCTFE (formerly Kel-F® 81)
I High-density PTFE
N Polyimide, low temperature service
Q PEEK™
FLOW COEFFICIENT
3 0.06 (standard)
5 0.2
C 0.025
H 0.50
OUTLET RANGE
C 0–10 psig
D 0–25 psig
E 0–50 psig
G 0–100 psig
I 0–250 psig
J 0–500 psig
L 0–6 psig
W 0–750 psig
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard stainless steel
4 Panel mount, stainless steel
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount, aluminum
8 Tamper-proof, stainless steel
9 Fine adjust, ½˝ panel mount, aluminum
0 Fine adjust, 13⁄8˝ panel mount, aluminum
A Captured vent, tamper-proof, aluminum
E Tamper-proof, panel mount, aluminum
H ¼˝ NPT dome-loaded, stainless steel
DIAPHRAGM FACING/BACKING
1 PTFE/stainless steel
2 PTFE/Viton® (0–50 psig max.)
6 Tefzel® ring/stainless steel
7 Viton®/stainless steel
8 PTFE/Inconel®
9 PTFE/Hastelloy® B
0 PTFE/Hastelloy® C
A PTFE/tantalum
B PTFE/Inconel® 625
J Tefzel® ring/Inconel®
DIAPHRAGM TYPE
1 Standard diaphragm